OMB No. 0654 0007 (6/00/0005)	RM COVER SHEE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PAICN	TS ONLY
Tab settings	— — — — —
i	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
youCre8, Inc.	Name: 321 Software, Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Windsor House
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	_Lini Highway
Other	City: Port Vila State: Vanuatu Zip:
Execution Date: November 5, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/664,662 filed September 19, 2000 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert C. Hilton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Patton Boggs, LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue Suite 3000	Deposit account number: 50-2816
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. Robert C. Hilton	nation is true and correct and any attached copy September 29, 2004
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sent By: PATTON BOGGS LLP;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YOUCRE8, INC., a corporation in the State of Texas, having offices at 5014 Airline Road, Dallas, Texas 75205, has been previously assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING AUDIO AND VIDEO STREAMS, the application of which has been granted Application Serial No. 09/664,662 and a filing date of September 19, 2000 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

AND, WHEREAS, 321 SOFTWARE, INC., a Vanuatu corporation, with offices at Windsor House, Lini Highway, Port Vila, Vanuatu, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said YOUCRES, INC., do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued therefor, in the United States and all foreign countries, and every reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, cognate or extension thereof, including the right to sue for all past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and every other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all comparable patent authorities, patent offices and officials of all other countries foreign to the United States, to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

#654538.02

PATENT REEL: 015217 FRAME: 0337

EM Bucklin

AND we further grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said inventions the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 11/5/2003

Althorized Officer)

Name: Todd Porter

Title: President

STATE OF JOYUS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS) SS.
CHYOEST.)

On this 5th day of November 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared 100 to the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

BRIDGETTE M. BUCKLIN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 31, 2005

RECORDED: 10/04/2004